the carrying amounts of the relevant assets which were still under lease as at 1

January 2019 amounting to RMB1,919,187,000 as right-of-use assets. In addition,

the Group reclassified the obligations under finance leases of RMB471,916,000

and RMB730,306,000 to lease liabilities as current and non-current liabilities

respectively at 1 January 2019.

33Interim Report 2019

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statement
For the six months ended 30 June 2019
(Expressed in RMB otherwise stated)

3	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 16 Leases (continued)

ii.	 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 16 (continued)

b.	 As a lessee (continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the condensed

consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2019. Line items that were not

affected by the changes have not been included.

Carrying

amounts

previously

reported at

31 December

2018 Adjustments

Carrying

amounts under

IFRS 16 at

1 January

2019

Notes RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and

equipment (b) 70,811,642 (1,919,187) 68,892,455

Right-of-use assets – 2,208,150 2,208,150

Lease prepayments (a) 269,022 (269,022) –

Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities/Obligations

under finance leases (b) (471,916) (16,774) (488,690)

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities/Obligations

under finance leases (b) (730,306) (3,167) (733,473)

Note:	 For the purpose of reporting cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2019, movements in

working capital have been computed based on opening statement of financial position as at 1

January 2019 as disclosed above.

4	 SEASONALITY OF OPERATIONS

The Group’s main business is wind power business which generates more revenue in certain period in the

year, depending on different wind conditions of the wind farms such as wind speed. Generally the wind

speed is more favourable for power generation in spring and winter. As a result, the revenue and profit of

the Group fluctuate during the year.